District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980			. =-	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department			artment		Form C-101 Revised February 10, 1994			
District II 811 South First,	Artesia, NM	4 88210		OIL CONSERVATION DEVISION				Supr	Instructions on back Supmit to Appropriate District Office			
District III 1000 Rio Brazos	s Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410		2040 South Pancherd Street Str				13-15-	State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies			
District IV 2040 South Pancheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505					RECEIVED					AMENDED REPORT		
APPLICA	TION	FOR PER	MIT TO	DRIL	L, RE-ENT	ER, DEEI	PEN, PÌ	LUGEACK	, OR A	DD A	ZONE	
Devon SFS Op 1500 Mid Ame		Address.				<sup>1</sup> OGRID Number <b>20305</b>						
20 N. Broadwa Oklahoma City				<sup>3</sup> API Number <b>30-015-31189</b>								
<sup>4</sup> Property Code 26110				<sup>5</sup> Property Name Veranda 16 State Com					<sup>6</sup> Well No. 1			
L			I	<u> ,</u>	<sup>7</sup> Surface I	ocation	1		<u> </u>			
UL or lot no. Section T O 16		Township 17S	Range 26E	Lot lds Feet from the 660'		North/Sou So	ith line u <b>th</b>	Feet from the East/ 1980'		est line <b>ast</b>	County Eddy	
<sup>8</sup> Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ids	Feet from the	North/Sou	ith line	Feet from the	East/We	est line	County	
I		sed Pool 1 t - Strawn	<b>.</b>	IC Proposed Pool 2 Kennedy Farms Upper P ann								
		1.10	=-		12		14		15			
<sup>11</sup> Work Type ( P	<sup>12</sup> Well	<sup>12</sup> Well Type Code G			R S S			de <sup>15</sup> Ground Level Elevation <b>3359'</b>				
<sup>16</sup> Multiple <b>No</b>		17	<sup>17</sup> Proposed D <b>8,600</b>		epth 18 Form Strawn, Canyo				<sup>20</sup> Spud Date 2/21/01			
<u> </u>		<u>A.</u>	21	Propose	ed Casing an	d Cement	Progran	n				
Hole Size			Casing Size		Casing weight/foot		Setting Depth		ment			
17 1/2"			13 3/8"		48#	<u> </u>		435		Surface Surface		
<u>12 1/4"</u> 7 7/8"			8 5/8" 5 1/2"		32# 5, 17#	8597'		800 830		3540'		
Describe the blo Devon Energy POOH w/ pkr Perf Strawn ( 7628' – 32'), ( Perf Cisco (66 Total of 30 ho Zones will be CIBP above P	wout preve y Product r, set CIB (7870' – 7( (7776' – 8 628' – 682 bles select comming Morrow w	ntion program, ion Compan P @ 8320' no 6), (7938' - 5 1') 4 SPF isol 5') 4 SPF iso fire. led or dually vill be drilled	if any. Use a y, L.P. plan o cement, 2'), (7970' - late with pk late with pl completed out when c	dditional sh s to perfoi - 80') 4 SP cr & RBP. kr & RBP. per OCD omminglia	eets if necessary. rate and stimul PF, isolate with Acidize Canyo Acidize Cisco regulations aft ng order is obta	ate as follows pkr & RBP. n w/4000 gal w/5000 gal 1 er production ined	Acidize Si 15% HCL 5% HCL has been	established. NSERVATI	al 15% H ON DI	ICL. Per	f Canyon ( N	
Signature:	ent		Approved by:		iqnaal sign Ittiicti n su			. GUN				
Printed name	n Cottom		Title:									
Title: Engineer Technician						Approval Date:	FE	B 1 8 200		Expiratio	n Date:	
Date: Febru	ary 5, 200	2 P	hone: 405	-2.28-7512		Attached	.pprovat: -			FE	3 1 2 200	

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesis, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

M AMENDED REPORT

**API** Number Fool Code Pool Name WILDCAT STRAWN AND 30-015-31189 KENINEDU FARMS Property Code Property Name Well Number 26110 VERANDA "16" STATE COM 1 OGRID No. **Operator** Name Elevation 20305 DEVON SFS OPERATING, INC. 3359 Surface Location UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Fee: from the East/West line County 0 16 17 S 26 E 660 SOUTH 1980 EAST EDDY Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the North/South line Fee: from the East/West line County Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 320 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the bist of my knowledge and belief. 04 E.L. Buttross, Jr. - ( ) R 「自己」という Printed Name **₫**€9 -Cperations Engr. Advisor litle February 6, 2001 ])ate SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown or this plat was plotted from field notes of a tual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 2001 antier 31 Date Surveyed Signature & Sear of Frofessional Survey Lat - N32\*49'48.5" Lon - W104\*23'04.7" 1980 No. 076 Cartif 7977 MogSigar BASIN SURVEY S